
BOSE INSTITUTE
KOLKATA

Tender No: : BKC/Phys/VIT/ 2014
Tender Date : 12/08/2014
Type of Tender : Open
Tender Title : Vibration Isolation Table (a) Honeycomb Tabletop,(b) Passive

Vibration Isolated support for the Table Top

Specification

Quantity

: (a)Size: 5ft x 3ft x 20cm,Top Skin: Magnetic SS, Mounting
holes:M6 tapped holes on top on 25mm grid, Nylon cups under
each tapped hole for protection of the core, Flatness of the top:
+/-0.1mm over 300mm x 300mm area(non-cumulative
error)(b)The isolated legs, interconnected by pneumatic tubes
for air filling fitted with air filters from a portable electric air
compressor to be supplied along with the system. The system
should have a low vertical and horizontal natural frequency and
should isolate vibrations in the range of 10-50Hz.

(N.B.: Please provide authorization letter by the Principal
Co.quoting the vendor as dealer; provide the name & addresses
of  more than 5 users of the Optical table as supplied by
vendor).

Please also note that the Installation is to be provided free of
cost

01(One)
Last date & time for
submission

: 15/09/2014 upto 14.00 hrs (IST)

Date & time for opening
of bids

: 15/09/2014 at 15.00 hrs(IST)

Submission of
Tender(Address)

: Department of Physics, Bose Institute, 93/1, A. P. C. Road,
Kolkata:700 009

Venue of bid opening : Department of Physics, Bose Institute, 93/1, A. P. C. Road,
Kolkata:700 009

For any query the
interested bidders may
contact

: Physics Office, Dept. of Physics, Bose Institute, 93/1, A. P. C.
Road, Kolkata:700 009
Phn no: (033) 2303 1185/1176
General Terms & Conditions:

Warranty : 2 years from the date of installation
Payment terms : Payment will be made after complete delivery of the instrument

in good condition and satisfactorily installation.
Delivery schedule : Within 3 weeks from date of receipt of firm purchase order and

if any defect of the supplied item is found, it should be replaced
immediately from your side.

Bid security(earnest
money deposit), if
applicable

: Nil

Submission of
Performance Bank
Guarantee (PBG), if
applicable

: NA

Any other information (if
applicable)

: Nil

: Name of the Instrument and submission of tender no should be
mentioned on the envelope positively

: Director, Bose Institute reserves the right to accept or reject any
or all tenders either in part or in full. The reasons for rejecting
the tender of a prospective bidder will be disclosed only when
enquiries are made.

Registrar


